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f
Pellicciaia P. & Bro. (Lazzero Pellicciaia), liquor saloon,

618 Front

i Pellicciaia Pietro (P. Pellicciaia <t Bro.), dwl 018 Front
! Pellitier Heiirv, insijcot^ir Southern Pac. R. R.
Pels Edward, clothinfr, 517 Davis, dwl 720 Filbert

ji Pelton John C, teacher, dwl 1510 Pine
JPelton John C. Jr., draftsman S. C. liugbee & Son, dwl

1510 Pine
,

^ Pelton Julius (Jiilitts Pelton J: Co.), res Santa Cruz, Cal

i
t Pelton Julius & Co., wholesale California wines, 'S-H Wash

I II Pelton Hubert, dwl COS Larkin
JlPElTKKT PKTKK «., dealer U. S. Currency, etc.,

i 317 Hattery, res Suucelito, Marin Co.
(', Peltzer Christian, mariner, dwl 12 Washinjjton

I ; Peltzer Frederick, watchman stm Enterprise, Broadway
1 St. Wharf
^PelzerS. E., cabinetmaker, dwl 30S) Tehama
/Pember C. F., helper S. F. Gaslight Co., dwl 18 First

I Pemberton Charles, waiter, dwl 804 Third
iPembri Harry, bookkeci)cr, dwl 700 California

i Pembroke Herbert, printer H. S. Crocker & Co., dwl 517

1 Pine

i
iPemico Pietro, laborer, dwl 115 Clark
Pen d'Orcillu Gold Mining Co., (Mariposa Co., Cal.),

(I Frank Meyers secretary, office 408 Califoniia room 16

• iPena Antonio Dias, clerk W. & I. Steinhart & Co., dwl
; 138 Silver

' Pcna Feofilo, dwl Vallejo PI nr Vallejo
; 'Peiiberthy Thomas, saihnaker Neville & Co., dwl 416 Te-
;

hama
I'ende Georpe, miner, dwl P.ark Hotel

' I'oiue Jacob H.,ifurniture dealer, 1220 Market
, Pencu J. W., dwl Commercial Hotel

;; il'cnchant H., barkeeper, dwl 1031 Dupont
; I'ender George C, miner, dwl 325 Eddy

iji Ponder John, driver Potrero and B. V. R R., dwl W s

. Kentucky nr Humboldt
Pender Thomas, salesman 620 Kearny, dwl 561 Mission

I
Pendergast Charles, shampooer Hammau Turkish Baths,

11 Du|)ont
(Penderb'ast James, bootblack, NE cor Jackson and Kear-

tfj ny, dwl 609 Jackson
( Pendergast James, laborer Torrens & Enricht, 1520 Clay
I Pendegast James, molder yEtna Iron Works, dwl E s

i

I

Folsom nr Twenty-second
^Pendergast James A., pnxluee commission, 315 Davis,

.i ; dwl N s Pine bet Broderick and Dovisadero
:JjPendergast James H., gilder Thomas Pendergast, dwl 61

Natoma
Pendergast Jeri'is, dwl 21 Powell
Pendergast John, expressman, 303 Battery
Pendergast John, helper George W. Swan & Co.

Pendergast John, laborer California Grain Warehouse,
cor lieale and Brannan

Pendergast Mary (widow), dwlW s Twenty-second nr Har
Pendergast Michael, fireman S. F. Gas Light Co., dwl W

s Georgia nr Shasta
Pendergast Michael, laborer Omnibus R. R., dwl 250 Te-

hama
Pendergast Michael F., tinsmith Adolph Grimm,dwl 1520

Dupont
Pendergast Miles, laborer, dwl NE cor Post and Webster
Penderg;ist Refugio (widow) dwl 10 Hinckley
Pendergast Thomas (poulerga^t tt StiiiUi), dwl SW cor

Alabama and Twenty-second
Pendergast Thomas, foreman Racouillat & Gilmore, dwl

Freelon nr Fourth
Pendergast Thomas, manuf white moulding and composi-

tion, and pictui-e frames, 925A Market, dwl 51 Natoma
Pendergast T. W., conductor Market St. R. R.

Pendergast William, laborer Lutzan Martin, dwl E s Sev-

enth nr Townsend
Pendergast William, longshoreman, dwl 513 Tehama bet

Fifth and Sixth
PEXI>UK<>A.ST «& 8NITH (Thomas Pendergast and

Henry S. Umith), proptrs jEtna Iron Works, Fremont
bet Howard and Folsom

Panders Edward, laborer, dwl 518 SteVenson, rear

Penfield Robert, mariner, dwl 105 Clark
Pendleton Benjamin, clerk Central Pac. R. R., dwl 126

Fifth
Pendleton Benjamin, bookkeeper George W. Prescott &

Co., dwl 2631 Howard
Pendleton Benjamin F., real estate, office 513 Montgom-

ery, dwl 122 First Av
Pendleton C. E., carpenter Cal. Planing Mills

Pendleton Edwin S., carpenter, dwl 166 Silver

Pendleton F. H., machinehand Cal. Planing Mills

Pendleton Gilbert A., clerk stm Louise, Clay St.Wharf

Pendleton M. E. Mrs., dwl 166 Silver
Pendleton B. F. (Pendleton <fc Co.), dwl 122 First Av
Pendleton Thomas, dwl 224 McAllister
Pendleton William Q., clerk U. S. Navy Pay Office, dwl

611 Post
Pendleton & Co. (B. F. Pendleton), real-estate and busi-

ness agents, 405 Kearny
Pendo John, coffee saloon, 723 Davis
Pcndolo Augustus, dwl 1711 Mason, rear
Penillo Giulio, fish, 37 Clay St. Market, dwl 1054 Union
Peneton Lucy A., ladies' hairdresser, dwl 416 Union
Peneton Salomon, messenger Ophir Silver Mining Co.,

dwl 416 Union
Penfield Charles, mariner, dwl North German Hotel
Penfield William H., dwl 1517 Geary, rear
Pengallay Robert W., liquor saloon, NE cor Second and

Folsom, dwl 8 Henrietta Square
Pengelly William, groom David D. Colton, dwl Cushman

PI
Pengilly Josiah, carpenter, dwl New^ Wisconsin Hotel
Penhallow D. P., captain baik Enoch Talbot, Pier 9 Steu
Ponlington George, bookkeeper Redington Quicksilver

Mining Co., dwl 1240 Howard
Penman Daniel, bricklayer Henry J. McLerie, dwl 310

Eighth
Penn Fire Insurance Co. (Philadelphia), Hutchinson,

Mann & Smith agents, 314 California
Penn John, waiter Palace Hotel, dwl 8 Dupont
Pennant Lewis, mariner, dwl 8 Washington
Pennell Charles C, clerk Wooster, Shattuck & Co., dwl

105 Leavenworth
Pennell Isaac A., captain bktn Oregonian, Mission St.

Wharf
Pennell J. A., captain schr Oregonian, office 44 Market
Pennell J. T. (widow), dwl 105 Leavenworth
Pennell Robert, lumber surve.vor, office 128 Steuart, dwl

W s Castro bet Fifteenth and Sixteenth
Pennell Thomas, clerk, dwl 105 Leavenworth
Pennell T. M., clerk Spring Valley Water W. Co., res Oak-

land
Penner , dwl 54 Third
Penney Annie Mrs. , upholsteress, dwl 11 Hampton PI
Penney James J., calker Middlemas & Boole, dwl 56 Na-

toma
Penney John P., boatbuilder, cor Kentucky & Solano,

dwl SE cor Tennessee and Solano
Penney N. S., master mariner, dwl 11 Hampton PI
Penney. See Pennie and Penny
Pennick J. (widow), dwl Ninth Av nr M., South S. F.
Pennie Henry, dwl 747 Howard
I>£i\'i\'Ii: J.4iUES C, justice of the peace, office 804

Montgomery, dwl 1512 Post
Pennie James C. Jr., cider manuf, 504 Jack, dwl 1512 Post
Pennie Timothy, calker, dwl 49 Natoma
Penniman Benjamin F., capitalist, dwl 371 Minna
Penniman George W., baggagemaster Southern Pac. R.

R., dwl 408 Hyde
Penniman John, capitalist, dwl 408 Hyde
Penniman Thomas, deputy county clerk, dwl 637 Stev
Pennington Frederick, lumberman, dwl 2 Delaware PI
Pennington Frederick, printer Thomas & Co., dwl 1015

Mason
Pennington Jane Mrs., dressmaker, dwl 1015 Mason
Pennington Lizzie (widow), dwl 1514 Stockton
Penno William, silver engraver Koehler & Kitter, dwl

226 Second
Pensokell Herman, laborer, dwl NE cor Sixteenth and

Howard
Pennsylvania Fire Insurance Co. (Philadelphia), Jonathan

Hunt & Son agents, office 313 California
Pennsylvania R;iilroad Co., J. R. Erringer Jr. general

agent, office 238 Montgomery
Penny Frank, miner, dwl 12 EUi's
Penny James, calker Boole & Webster
Penny James, clerk, dwl 115 O'Farrell
Penny John, dialmaker Cal. Watch Co., dwl 502 Fourth
Penny John, plasterer, dwl SW cor Dupont and Bd\vy
Penny. See Penney and Pennie
Pennycock James, painter, dwl 2124 Mason
Pennycook John, baker, dwl NW cor Second and Towns-

end
Pennycook John Jr., sawyer D. A. Macdonald & Co., dwl

NW cor Second and Townsend
Pennycook N. W., clerk The Howe Machine Co., dwlNW

cor Second and Townsend
Pennygrass Thomas, planer, dwl 107 Freelon
Pentacost George, teamster Wilson, Merry & Co., dwl cor

Buchanan and Bay
Pentecost Joseph, clerk Ira G. Hoitt, dwl 36 Geary

JAMES &. STEELE & CO., Apothecaries, No. 316 Kearny Street.


